| | +10581 - 40 | Docket No.: D-3114 | |
|--|---|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 Tab settings To the Director of the Unite 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. David Jones 2. Amanda Jayne Crudace 3. Peter Alan Hutchinson | 04-07-2004 102716270 | דמידיום גיא מ פחדה | nal documents or copy thereof. ving party(ies): |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party | (ies) 🗌 Yes 🛛 No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| 🛛 Assignment | Merger | | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | City: Thaxted | State/Prov.: Essex |
| Other | | Country: England | ZIP: <u>CM6 2LT</u> |
| Execution Date: (1.) 11-15-2003, | (2 & 3) 11-04-2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) | 🗆 Yes 🖾 No |
| | Additional numbers | 🗌 Yes 🔀 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| Name: Frank J. Uxa | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | |
| Registration No.25,612Address:Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins, LLP | | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | |
| 4 Venture, Suite 300 | | Authorized to be charge | ed to deposit account |
| | | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| City: Irvine | State/Prov.: CA | 21-0890 | |
| Country: USA | ZIP: <u>92618</u> | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge a</i> <i>of the original document.</i> <u>Frank J. Uxa</u> Name of Person Signi | and belief, the foregoing inform | USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any Manual Angel Signature over sheet, attachments, and | y attached copy is a true copy December 4, 2003 4 |
| | Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignmen | required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office | |

PATENT REEL: 015174 FRAME: 0277

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO: Frank J. Uxa 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

D-3114

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, DAVID JONES of Great Britain, and AMANDA JAYNE CRUDACE of Great Britain, and PETER ALAN HUTCHINSON of Great Britain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in OXYGEN GENERATOR for which said DAVID JONES has this <u>15</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; for which said AMANDA JAYNE CRUDACE has this <u>4</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; for which said HUTCHINSON has this <u>4</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; for which said PETER ALAN HUTCHINSON has this <u>4</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, MOLECULAR OXYGEN LIMITED, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at Mill End, Thaxted, Essex CM6 2LT, England, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, DAVID JONES, AMANDA JAYNE CRUDACE, PETER ALAN HUTCHINSON, by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation

> PATENT REEL: 015174 FRAME: 0278

applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this 15th day of November, 2003. DAVID JONES THE Vitnessed: Y GY bricking <u>G.T. CRICKMICAK</u> Witnessed: 32 WALLACK BINDRE CL, MALDON ESSEX CM96LG Executed this _____day of ______, 2003. AMANDA JAYNE CRUDACE Witnessed: Executed this _____ day of _____, 2003. PETER ALAN HUTCHINSON Witnessed: 2

PATENT REEL: 015174 FRAME: 0279 applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this ______, 2003.

Witnessed:

DAVID JONES

Executed this <u>4</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2003.

AMANDA JAYNE CRUDACE

Witnessed:

AN WILLIAM MCKERNAN

Executed this <u>4</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2003.

PETER ALAN HÚTCHINSON

Witnessed:

WILLIAM MCKERNAN

2

PATENT REEL: 015174 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 12/04/2003